
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013441-2025 

Tender

Planned and Reactive Maintenance Services

Salisbury City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013441

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fe2b (view related notices)

Published 7 April 2025, 3:12pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

EX26833

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013441-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013441-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fe2b
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013418-2025


Page 2 to 7

Description

Salisbury City Council (the Authority) are seeking a suitable supplier for the provision a
maintenance and repair service to cover the above list as well as undertake various smaller
Pre-Planned Maintenance (PPM) works / services on their estate, including listed building,
work offices and public spaces, as listed below:

Total value (estimated)

£3,200,000 excluding VAT

£3,840,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 June 2028

Possible extension to 30 June 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

There is 1 contract extension with a maximum duration of 2 years and 0 month, and a value ex
VAT of £ 1,280,000

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 7

CPV classifications

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Justification for not using lots

The use of lots will mean the contract management of multiple suppliers, which may pose
risk to contract liability and management or make the requirement disproportionately
expensive to manage.

Participation 

Technical ability conditions of participation

ISO9001 or equivalent

ISO14001 or equivalent

ISO45001 or equivalent

Submission 



Page 4 to 7

Enquiry deadline

21 April 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

7 May 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

26 May 2025

Award criteria 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home


Page 5 to 7

Name Description Type
Quality criterion 1 There are a maximum of

1650 points available.
Quality

Weighting description

The award will be made on a Price per Quality Point (PpQP) method using the below
calculation:

Suppliers submitted price / number of quality points scored = Final PpQP

Other information 

Payment terms

Any disputes can be raised by contacting the SCC officer raising the PO in the first instance.
If that does not resolve the dispute, the dispute will be escalated up the management chain.

Invoices will be invalid if they are dated or dispatched before the goods or services have been
received or accepted.

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 



Page 6 to 7

Procedure type

Open procedure

Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement
notice

A tender for this has already been undertaken and not awarded under the PCR 2015

Contracting authority 

Salisbury City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMTB-3924-HHTH

The Guildhall, Market Place

Salisbury

SP1 1JH

United Kingdom

Email: procurement.support@hants.gov.uk

Website: https://salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk/

Region: UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

mailto:procurement.support@hants.gov.uk
https://salisburycitycouncil.gov.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Justification for not using lots

	Participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Payment terms
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

	Contracting authority
	Salisbury City Council


		2025-07-21T13:50:19+0100
	TCPDF




